CH \$40.00 315842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353830

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/01/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idaho Rehabilitation Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: c/o Siena Health Ventures LLC, 5962 La Place Court, Suite 170	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3158424	REHABAUTHORITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214125-67
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in TM EXECUTED (2)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TM EXECUTED (2)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TM EXECUTED (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0667

900336598

source=Release of Security Interest in TM EXECUTED (2)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of September 1, 2015, by U.S. Bank National Association, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of IDAHO REHABILITATION PARTNERS, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations, mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, and granted to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors a Lien on and security interest in, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (b) all renewals of the foregoing; (c) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements thereof; and (d) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5261/0144;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, relinquishes, cancels, discharges and releases in its entirety its Lien upon all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to such Grantor any and all such right, title and interest in such Trademark Collateral, free and clear of all such security interest and lien.
- 2. To the extent Administrative Agent retains any such Lien, Administrative Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Collateral relates. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Administrative Agent is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Administrative Agent, except that Administrative Agent has not transferred or conveyed any interest therein.
- 3. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery by telecopier, .pdf or other electronic imaging means of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

- 4. Administrative Agent authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 5. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT MADE UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICT OF LAWS THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

69966871

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS SIGNATURE PAGE

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Idaho Rehabilitation Partners, LLC	REHABAUTHORITY	3158424	10/17/2006

69966871

RECORDED: 09/03/2015